Rule 2 47

- The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B(CH)

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Arkoe 2 Limited

Company number

5596595

In the

High Court of Justice

[full name of court]

Court case number

8407 of 2008

(2) Insertfull name(s)and  [/We (a) _Malcolm Cohen and Antony David Nygate of BDO LLP 55 Baker Street, London,

address{es) of
adm:msstm::r(‘;) WIU7EU

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

to

(b} Insert date (b)
29 September 2008

{b)
28 September 201 1

Signed % L

Jommt/admmastrator(s)

w3057 200

Contact details:

BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London,

You do not have to give any contact information n
the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies

House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form WIU 7EU, ,
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record Our Ref 001/KK/form2/A6 Tel 0207486 5388

DX Exchange

03/10/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

DX Number
I ” I’ When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at
Compaantes House, Crown Way, CardifT, CF14 3UZ
‘L44Cuy2z+
LD3 76

DX 33050 Cardiff



Tel +44 (0)20 7486 5888 55 Baker Street
B D O Fax +44 (0)20 7935 3944 London W1U 7EU
DX 9025 West End W1
l—— www.bdo.co.uk
30 September 2011
Our Ref  001/KK/Report/A6
Please ask far
Kirsty Keay
0207 893 2229
LUS 03/10/2011 75
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS COMPANIES HOUSE
Dear Sirs

Algrave Limited and 726 other companies - All In Administration (“the Compames”)

It 1s now 36 months since my appointment n respect of the Compames. In accordance with Rule
2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 | am now reporting the progress made in implementing the
approved proposals and achmeving the statutory purpose of the Admimstration.

1  Statutory information

The Joint Admimistrators are Malcolm Cohen and Antony David Nygate of BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU and they were appointed in respect of the above Compames on 29
September 2008 Under the provisions of paragraph 100(2) of schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Act 1986, the Joint Admiristrators carry out thetr functians jointly and severally and neither
Joint Admimistrator has exclusive power to exercse any function

The Joint Administrators were appointed by the corporate director of the Compames,
pursuant to Paragraph 12 of schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 As previously advised,
an application was made to the High Court of Justice to consolidate the insolvency
proceedings nto one Admimistration. The report has, therefore, been prepared on a
consolidated basis The court case number 15 8407 of 2008

The Compames’ registered office 1s situated at 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and the
registered numbers are as per the attached spreadsheet.

2 Receipts

| enclose, for your information, a summary of my receipts and payments to date showing a
balance in hand of £3,173,606 75, which | trust 1s self-explanatory.

3 Accounting Information

As previously reported, Safe Solutions Internationat Limited (‘SSIL') arranged for the
accounting nformation pertaimng to the Compames to be brought up to date for
compliance and tax return purposes, but has refused to provide the information to the Joint
Admimistrators until an agreement can be reached 1n respect of costs incurred in completing
the wark This matter has not been resolved and 1s now being handled by solictors.

0CL/KK/Repon
g-\officeSTumpl o0 3 \aigrave himitediprogress report 201 1'veport doex

BDO LLF, a UK [imited {abuity partnership registered in England and Wales under number CC305127, is a member of 80O International Limited, a UK company
timited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms A list of members’ names 15 open to 1nspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU BDO LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Autherity to conduct investment business




 e— 30 September 2011

Baok Debt Collection

As you are aware, according to the records of the Compames some £594,973 was due from
14 recruitment agencies 1n respect of unpaid VAT oninvoices To date, £45,149 74 has been
recovered and the remainder has been wntten off

Solicitors were instructed to pursue the remaimng agencies, including the pnncipal debtor
of £488,688. Following varnous meetings and discussions with the principal debtor and HM
Revenue & Customs in order to try and resolve this matter, the Joint Admimistrators have
concluded that this debt 1s irrecoverable given the period of time that has elapsed since the
debt occurred together with the circumstances under winch the debt was incurred.

Investigations

I am continuing to investigate the affairs of the Compames in the pernod pnor to the
Admimstration A number of claims have been 1ssued by the instructed sobcitors Due to
the nature of the ongoing nvestigations and actions | am unable to provide any further
details to creditors at this time

Future of the Administration

The Joint Admimstrators’ proposals agreed on 5 December 2008, stated that the Companies
would exit Admimistration by way of Dissolution under the provisions of Paragraph 84 of
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

On the basis that a number of 1ssues are yet to be resolved, the Court has granted a third 12
month extension to 28 September 2012.

Prospects for Creditors

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where after 15 September 2003 company has
granted to a creditor a floating charge a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors The Compantes did not grant a
floating charge to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescnbed art n the Adminmistration.

To date, | have recewved creditors claims totalling £5,696,391.22. These claims have not
been adjudicated upon for dividend purposes Until all claims have been adjudicated upon
and the investigations into the affairs of the Companies completed, | am unable to confirm
either the timing or quantum of any distnbution to creditors.

Joint Adrministrators’ Remuneration
The creditors of the Compames have approved the Joint Admimstrators’ remuneration be
fixed as a percentage of the value of the property with which | have to deal and has been

capped at £1,750 plus VAT inclusive of general disbursements, per company

I can confirm that no work that 1s usually carned out by the Joint administrators has been
subcontracted outside my firm

To date, the Joint Admimistrators have drawn remuneration totalling £852,343 40 plus VAT,
for the penod from 29 September 2008, the date of appointment, ta 15 Apnl 2011, The

2
g[{%%m%p ementation team\cases\algrave limnted\progress report 201 1\report docx




|IBDO

Joint Admimistrators intend to draw intenm fees of £15,517 85 plus VAT, for the penod from
16 Aprit 2011 to 30 September 2011, which 1s within the agreed cap of £1,750 per company.

9 Disbursements
Where disbursements are recovered 1n respect of precise sums expended to third parties

there 15 no necessity for these costs to be authonsed These are known as category 1
disbursements. These disbursements have been detailed below

Type of disbursement Amount

()
Advertising 61,894 87
Bonding 14,580.00
P49 report copying charge (x 728 to Compames House) 4,702.98
Forensics 1imaging equipment 200.00
Photocopying 6 motnhly reports (x728 to Compames House) 1,810 53
Travel 27070
Total 83,459.08

These dishursements have been drawn with the consent of creditors A further £55 23 of
disbursements has been ncurred 1n respect of pnnting charges, couner charges, travel and
storage

Some admimistrators recharge expenses for example postage, stationery, photocopying
charges, telephone and fax costs, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of a
each specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of
the creditors, before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements

The policy of BDO LLP 1s not to charge any category 2 disbursements

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Algrave Limted and 726 other companmies

7

Maicolm Cohen
Joint Admimistrator
Authonsed by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

Enc

3
g%%%%@ﬁ%on&ememanon team\cases\algrave limited\progress report 201 l\report docx




Algrave Limited and 726 other Companies

In Admimistration

Summary of Joint Administrators’ Receipts And Payments from 29 September 2008 (date of Administration}

to 28 September 2011

RECEIPTS

MSC business bank accounts
SSIL corporate tax account
Cash at Bank

Book Debts

Tax Refunds

VAT Refunds

Gross Interest

PAYMENTS

Sub Contractors

Joint Admimistrators' Fees

Joint Admimstrators' Disbursements
Legal Fees & Disbursements
Corporation Tax

Storage Costs

Bank Charges

input VAT

Balances 1n Hand

Change 1n last Total (£}
six months (£)

- 1,050,394 53

- 3,014,054.79

13,205 83

- 45,149 74

- 402 63

- 363

1,724 91 54,661 77

1,724 91 4,177,905 60

- 900 00

166,732 35 852,343 40

83,459 08 83,459 08

2,363 00 51,627 20

- 12,575 77

388 70 3,313 94

- 27 46

52 00

252,943 13 1,004,298 85

3,173,606 75

4,177,905 60

Note The director of the Compames has not submitted Statements of Affairs

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street
London

w1U 7EU

G \Office9 N\Implementahon Team\Cases\Algrave Limited\Progress Report 201 1\R1 xds

M Cohen & A D Nygate
Joint Admimistrators
30 September 2011

11.20 2140972011




Algrave Limited and 726 other companies - All In Administration

24 Seplember 2009

-n

Company name Company number
Algrave Limited 5622233
Adatra Umfted 5931640
Adelade 2 Limited 5506818
Adelado Limited £432916
Afbon 2 Limited 5598591
Albon Limited 5546011
Ajosko 2 Limited 5588397
Ajosko Limited 5525759
Akesombo fimited 5778149
Alaro 2 Limited 55968825
Alduya Umited 5821768
Aleza Limited 5821814
Algrave 2 Limited 5588403
Almelos 3 Limited 5662509
Anchorrage 3 Limiled 6682529
Anchura Limited 8020300
Andoora Limited 58218485
Ankara 3 Lmited 56826812
Antipla 3 Limfted 5882515
Anyox Limited 5821828
Aparrt 3 Limited 58682517
Apgar 3 Limited 5862516
Apharan Limited 5821849
Apodaca 2 Limited 5556828
Apodaca Limited 5446856
Arcamenel Limited 5728254
Arecibo 2 Limited 5580594
Arecibo Limited 5545038
Arequa 3 Limited 5662520
Aripeka 2 Limited 55858821
Aripeka Limited 5488150
Arkdell 3 Limited 5862519
Arkoe 2 Limlted 5596595
Arkoe Limited 5546012
Arksby 3 Limiled 5682621
Arvada 3 Limited 5862531
Ashand 2 Limlted 5566405
Ashand Limited 5522824
Asquins 2 Limited 5586408
Asqulns Limited 5521288
Astatula 2 Limiled 5598824
Astatula Limited 5488185
Atney 2 Limited 5586430
Atney Limlted §522280
Attalla 3 Limiled 5882814
Autzgua 2 Limited 5586823
Autagua Limited 5434307
Avola 3 Limited 5862615
Ayondip 2 Limited 5588502
Ayondip Limited 5548027
Babll Limited 57268281
Babuya 2 Limited 5595601
Babuya Limited 6548201
Bachina 3 Limited 5862618
Bagnara 3 Limited 5662522
Balestrata 3 Limited 66826838
Balju Limred 5508143
Barus Limited 5932027
Banaan 2 Limited 5508827
Banaan Limited 5490238
Bandol 3 Limied 5662638
Banduk Limited 5726264
Baselo Limited 5854327
Batswanda Limited 5776268
Baxlra Limited 5717513
Bedoeling Limited 5906103
Bekende Limited 5906324
Belize 3 Limited 55060945
Bellzkula Limlted 5821794
Beflemina 3 Limited 5682035
Bendinat 3 Limited 5662634
Benestar 3 Umnited 5662037
Bengan Limited 5728274
Benzel 2 Limited 55968422
Benze| Limited 5525775
Bergla Limited 5531549
Bergviet Limited 5776281
Berholtz 2 Limiled 5566603
Berholtz Limied 5546162

GNOTocI T brplemetstion Tezm'Cuser'Proyoct Consol (R sany\72] camparaes W Sheet?]




Algrave Limited and 726 other companies - Alf In Administration

24 September 2009

Bevorder Umlted
Bhatura Limited
Bhikari Limited
Biard Limited
Blnnefand Limited
Bist 2 Limited

Bist Limited
Blountstown 2 Limited
Blountstown Limited
Bockner 2 Limited
Bockner Limiled
Bodgett 2 Limited
|Bodgatt Limited
Bogre Limited
Bokul 2 Limited
Bokul Umited
Bordg Limited
Bosberaad Limited
Bralome Limited
Bravedad Limited
Brogo Limited
Bufort 2 Limited
Bulort Limited
Burbank 2 Limited
Burbank Limited
Caddoa 3 Umited
Cahara Limited
Campecn Limited
Canlebus 3 Limited
Canuelo 2 Limlied
Canuelo Limited
Carpla Limiled
Carreine 2 Limited
Carreing Limited
Catawaba Limited
Catoosa 2 Uimited
Catoosa Limited
Cattaragus 2 Limyted
Caltaragus Limited
Cayoosh Limlted
Cagled Limiled
Centrako 2 Limited
Ceantrako Limited
Chapa Limited
Chikasha 2 Umited
Chikasha Limited
Chirip Limited
Chirotonser Limited
Chotu Limited
Cicore 2 Limited
Cloore Limited
Clatskalne 2 Lmited
Clatskaine Limited
Caamenel Limited
Cogner 2 Limited
Cogner Limited
Coham Limited
Cokata 2 Limited
Cokata Limited
Coifat 2 Limited
Caolfat Limlted
Gomater Limited
Conover 2 Limited
Conover Limited
Consert 2 Limited
Consert Umited
Corapells 2 Limited
Corzpolls Limited
Comea 2 Limited
Comea Limited
Coxelon 2 Uimited
Coxeten Limited
Crotona 3 Limlted
Cuanio Limited
Culpiper Limited
Curtlsville 2 Limited
Curlisville Umiled
Daim Uimited
Debracel Limited
Deciive Limited
Dedo Limited

AT Emplemanistion Tezr CracsPropeet Coasd (lounry\T1T satgaum < Seal]

5806135
5776282
5821820
8776280
5908137
£598831
5490243
5596839
5458770
B55EE02
5548293
5586736
5546374
6020312
5536604
55466844
5331871

58315568
5821768
5831836
5761874
5598414
5525787
5596850
5483478
5679389
5781280
781280

5679300
6558605
5545857
5717518
5508415

5530450

§547735
55868607
5646147
5596608

5548148

5854127

6931870

5598418

5522331

5717518

65965609

5546149

593i862

5631557
5728262
5507344

5548045

5598623

5546152

5821802
5588432
5526030
5808117
5586434
5522372
5586841

5489981

5931872
55066822
5546178
5596435
5522721

5506843
5490158
5596932
5490154
5506438
5526050
5870391
5931981

5490250
5506734
5546204
5489975
6020385
5832113
6020315




Algrave Linmted and 726 other companies - All In Administration

24 September 2009
Degli 3 Limited 5679392
Denryan Limited 5821819
Daspedida Limited 5931776
Dexades Limited §717520
Dexor Limlled 5908077
Dhitt Limfted 6726287
Disselfda Limited 5008121
Digbeth 2 Limited 5508842
|Digbeth Limlted 5485671
Dilquira Limited 5854131
Diltash 2 Umited 5596449
|Dittash Limited 6522829
Dinges Limited 6931555
Dinfl 2 Limlited 5598938
Din]l Limited 5400258
Dollersan 2 Limited 5598454
Dollerson Uimited 5528008
Dothin 2 Limited 55958450
Dothin Limited 5522817
Doxus Limited §776290
Direl 2 Limited 5596845
Drel Limited 5490284
[ Dukono Limited 5931982
Duta 3 Himiled 5870403
Eamane Limited 5821798
Eastmesa 3 Limited 5678404
Ebeke Uimited 5650130
Elenaar Limited 5908119
Einsco Limited £854229
Eldartn Limited 5760672
|Eldarissa Limited 5728271
Eldarwen Limited 5783311
Elemmire Limited 5726277
Eighorn 2 Limited 5596598
Eighorm Limited 6545239
Ellcona 3 Limited 5679401
Elkhart 2 Limited 5596818
Elkhart Limiled 5546184
Elvburg 2 Limited 65558452
[Elvbury Limited 55268015
Empezar Limited 5031823
Empujar Limited 6931835
Engolla Limited 5908034
Enyala Limiied 5726285
Escambia 3 Umited 5879408
Eshowel Limited 5931859
Eszak Limited 6020360
Ethmoid 2 Limited 5596847
Ethmold Limited 5480148
Etoshia Limiled 5031688
Eupora 2 Limited 5508487
Eupora Limited 5522489
Evan 3 Limited 5506944
Evan Limifed 5489969
Fareb Limited §720275
Fayal Limited 6020400
Feanare Limited 5822088
Fafida 2 Limited 5594848
Felldo Limited 6480270
Fennville 2 Limlted 5586941
Fennville Limited 5490135
Feori 2 Limiled 5598466
Feor Limited 5522438
Famon 2 Uinited 5504848
Femon Limited 5480363
Festburo 2 Limited 5568480
Fesiburc Limited 5525911
Fievos Limited 5854148
flacg 3 Limited 5679411
Flextel Linvled 5854150
Folleto Limlted 5854333
Formenya Limited 57268278
Forya Limited 5780187
Framite Limited 5717838
Frikkadei Limited 5931580
Fritcher 2 Limited 5596610
Friteher Limited 5650013
Fuine Limited 5776288 !
Fumera 3 Limited 5879400
Gabes 3 Limited 5680188
Gacine Lmited &717533

0o Ny Hamesstion Ters\Casey Profect Coowol Gloanir\ 127 ercyuier il Stoe?] 114) TGN




Algrave Limited and 726 other companies - All In Administration

24 September 2009

Galla Limited 5781282
Gamba 2 Limited 5506037
Gambo Limited 5480958
Gardendale 3 Umiled 5860188
Gatundu Limited 5821801
Gedeelte Limited 5906126
Geldza Limited 5854183
(Genado 2 Limited 5586482
Genado Limited 5525207
Geslppe Limited 5728295
Ghent 2 Limited 5586612
Ghent Limited 5549738
Gloa 2 Limited 5508849
Gjoa Limited 5468101
Glanny 3 Umited 5879431
Glascock 2 Limited 5598498
Glascock Limited 5522300
Ghyndon 2 Limited 5596942
Glyndon Limited 5490113
Gogama 2 Limited 5508474
Gogama Limfted 5526018
Gohn 2 Limited 5588883
Gohn Limted 6490062
Gomy 2 Limted 5696054
Gomy Limited 5488601

Goodhus 2 Limited 5596946
Goodhue Limited 54950076
Goapon 2 Limited 5558477
Goshine 2 Limited 5588855
Gosting Limfled 5439806
Gosls Limited 5821742
Grood 2 Limited 55964786
Grood Limited 5525814

Gushty 2 Limited 5696475
Gushty Limiled 5525800
Guysborough 2 Limited {5586857
Guysborough Limited | S488085

Guza Limlted 5761263

Hafam Limited 5726269

Hajmola Limited 5726270

Halafr Limited 5821810

{Harrisburg 2 Limlted 5566858

Harnsburg Limited 5480894

Harmrodsburg 2 LUimited 15596588
Hamodsburg Limited 5550022
Haselton 2 Limited 5568508
Hasellon Umited 5525702
Hatlo 2 Limited 5596819
Hatillo Limited 5550019

Hayak Limiled 8717530
Haymon 2 timlted 5598830
Haymon Lirniled 5548846
Heela 2 Limited 5556486
Heela Limited 5522337
Helfea Limited 5781281

Hengelo 3 Limited 5679430
Heraklls Limited 5717842
Herford 3 Limited 65678432
Herkoms Limited 5908138
Heves Limited 5908004
Hinat Limlted 5821762
Hinza Limited 5761307
Hivak Limted 5821754
Hallo Limited 8020318
Honduras 2 Lmited 5596360
Hossle 2 Limlted 5598933
Hossle Limited 5400048
Hesiia Lmited 5832087
|Howeeb 2 Limkited 5588505
jHoweeb Limiled 5525717
Hoxdar 3 Limited 5878429
Humzard Limied 5808087
Huza Limited 5761287
Hyanda Linited 5726268
Hyelle Limited 5821800
Ibarra Z Limlted £596859
barna Limiled 5372191
Ufirin Linuted 5728301
tnanokl Limited 5726298
Indessi Limited 57681284
Indlalantic 2 Limited 55560882
[1a ¢ .20 h L Ted O

Consel Gilossanyi727 canpames 1ls] Stheed |




Algrave Limited and 726 other companies - All In Administration

24 Seplember 2009

indlalantic Limfled
indicado Limited
Ingrescs Limited
Innofia Limited
Innvec Limited
Intazio Limited
Iregl Limited
Isilra Limfted
Iswara 3 Uimited
Itaro Uimited
fzako Umied
lzibonga Limited
Jambazi Limited
Jastia Limiled
Jatol 3 Limited
Jazme! Limited
Jamez Limited
Joensuu 3 Limiled
| Joyda 2 Limited
Joyda Umited
Judla Limited
Jumbari Limited
Jumrd Lirnfted
Kalang 2 Limited
Kalifornsky 2 Limited
Kamburu Umiled
Kanyau Lirited
Kavoskf 2 Limited
Kavoskl Limited
|Keewana 2 Limied
Keswana Limlled
Kektele Linited
Kehlyn 3 Limited
Kanava 2 Limited
Kenava Limited
Kengeles Limited
Kenjamf Limited
Kennesaw 2 Limited
Kennesaw Limited
Kepen Limited
Keysburg 3 Limited
Khashab Limited
Kimball 2 Limited
Kimball Limited
Kinemant Limited
Kobala Umited
Kolding 2 Limited
Komio Limited
Kotka 3 Limited
Kovee Limited
Krogner 2 Limiled
Krogner Limited
Kutatas Limited
Kygan Limited
Lachomne 2 Limited
Lachorne Limited
Ladu LimHed
Lakesr Limited
Lanchid Limited
Langila Limiled
Lapuna 3 Limiled
Laslla 3 Limiled
Lavado Limited
Leztale Limited
Lefcosla Limited
[Lemesos Limited
Lencss Limlted
Leonfa 2 Limited
Leonta Limited
Letford 3 Limited
Ligonfer 2 Limited
Ligonler Limited
Lipl 2 Limlted

Lip! Umited
Loclen Umited
Lomwe Limited
Loraaga Limited
Lorreto 2 Limited
Lorreto Limited
Lufkin 2 Limited
Luin Limlted

OMEee¥ Pimplerarrrazina Tem! Cases Profect Consd Ghoeryd 7 acccpemes sfSead]

5469282
5031082
5031841
§717557
5778287
5776210
5726294
5728200
5678446
5808254
5831984
5931590
5717638
5760577
5679441
5821854
5906088
5878445
§508631
65648380
5800089
5760185
5760882
§566861

5596664
5717528
5717835
6596511

5525805
5598612
5525608
5821803
6879443
85968756
5489598
5022107
5821756
5698872
5468284
5760128
5670444
§726297
5568623
5520569
5717556
5864165
5506068
5931034
5678452
5598682
6568532
5549861

8020388
§761289
5598525
5622841

5726355
5725348
6020281
8020453
56879454
5579453
6020345
5821756
5717847
5717550
8020432
5506871

5488285
5681423
5588742
5549953
5508889
5490048
5854181
5854162
5831768
55884528
5622413
5580878
5490084




Algrave { imited and 726 other companies - All In Adminisiration
24 Seplember 2009

Lylope Limited 5717558
Machlas 2 Limited 5506634
Machias Limited 5850030
Madawaska 2 Limitad 5596935
Madawaska Limiled 5468970
Madonie 3 Limited 5679474
Maglor Limited 5728358
Maires 2 Limited 5586538
Meires Limlted 5545881
Makaba 2 Lirniled 5598528
Makaba Limited 6522310
Makaha 2 Umlted 5596878
Makaha Limited 5490233
Malding 2 Limited 5596530
Malding Limited 5522608
Mampara Limited 5831675
Mampoer Limited 5931598
Manben 2 Limited 5566531
Manbon Limited 5522347
Mancha Limited 5854167
Mandazi Umited 5726318
Marakeesh 2 Limited 5508548
Marakeesh Lirmited 5522420
Manno 3 Limited 5678466
Marog timiled 5931505
Matiox 3 Limited 5679455
Mbuzl Limited 5728322
Mckimi 2 Limited 5566538
Mckimi Limiled 5526008
Maester Limited 50316821
Menser Limited 98316156
Meoki 2 Limitsd 5598541
Meoki Limited 5528084
Mearenwen Limiled B778307
Merilla Lumited 5854170
Merart 2 Limited 5596877
Merlart Limited 5468288
Matville 2 Umited 5506544
Metvilte Limited 5528093
Mewmandar Limited 5931668
[Mmneota 2 Limited 5596542
Mineota Limited 5522384
Mrtaur Umited 5717547
Moberly 2 Limited 5598638
Mcbery Limited G549B6B
Mecave Limited 5760380
Mogambo Limited 5717987
Mojoh 2 Limited 5555083
Mojoh Limited 5480028
Monrow 2 Limited 5586543
Monrow Limited 5522725
Moontik Lirmted 5006101
Moorall Umited 65726319
Mason Limited 5908095
Moushuml 2 Limmted 5508835
Moushum! Limited 5549674
Muastra Limited 5832127
Muidox Limited 5821848
Mumpl 2 Limited 5598638
Mumpt Limited 5549808
Najaf 3 Limited 5679468
Nakuru Limited 5717548
Rappaneg 2 Limited 5596848
Nappanes Limited 5549904
Ndizi Limited 5726328
Nalipot Limited 5831553
Nemaha 2 Limited 5508845
Nemaha Limitad 5550028
Nemoze Limitad 9717851
Nienna Limited 5760698
Nikhu Limited 5726334
Nilo 2 Limited 65965889
Nito Limited 5480222
Ninnon Limited 5761292
Ningua Limited 5854166
Niohad Limited 5854178
Nigigon 2 Limited 5506885
Nipigan Limlited 5468087
Nalio Limited 8776209
Nortonville 2 Limited 5598888
Nortonville Limited 5400217

ORI Pplementrtcn Tem\Case!Br ot Consol Hoaxarri?2 7 sampenies b Seet2]

1141 24002000




Algrave Limited and 726 other companies - All [n Adminlstration

24 September 2009
Coetubre Limited 5908262
Qdum 3 Limited §680201

Qkefanokee 2 Limited  |[5598837
Okelenokee Limited 5488002

Okela Limited 5821760
Otlathe 2 Umtted 55986843
Olathes Limited 5548921
Olor Limited 5808246
Onderwyser Limited 59068146
Onleda 2 Uimited 5506847
Onlsda Limited 5540903
Onisha Umted 5760689
Oned tmited 6020414
Ontwerp Limited 50068180
Cpele Limited 5728333
QOrimen Limited 5776328
Orlovista Limited 5466380

(skaloosa 2 Limited 6588044
Cskaleosa Limiled 5549907

Osteen 2 Limited 5598888
Osteen Limfted 54689011
Ovaros Limited 5717560
Owosso 2 Limited 5596550
Owosso Limiled 6522352
Panvaie 2 Limited 5580891
Pappu 2 Limited 5558743
Pappu Limited 5550182
Palaya 2 Limiled 5508554
Pzlaya Limited 5528571
Pathta Limited 5821761
Pavanao Limited 5761918

Peachiand 2 Limited 5506850
Peachland Limited 5469021

Pelile Limtted 5921623
Pelus Limted BB21766
Permitir Limited 6931784
Pasadlliz Limiled 5931803
Pevern Limiled 8217495
Pherta Limited 5726363
Pillico 2 Limited 5596094
Pillico Limited 5450160
Pinardville 2 Limited 5506948
Pinardville Limited 5549908
Pindi Lirmted 5726349 !
Pinetahs Limited 5931757
Pinstta 2 Umited 554868801
Pinetia Limited 5488359
Pinnle 2 Limited 5588907
Pinnle Limited 5480216
Pinns Limited 5490156
Plqueta Limited 5931852
Plshto 2 Limiteg 55068555
Plshio Limited 5526508
Poleen Limited 55208081
Polifu Limited 5932092
Polvern 2 Limited 55966860
Potvorn Limited 6550124
Polytic Limited 5776323
Panemah 2 Limited 55950899
Ponemah Limited 5480209
Postrado Limited 5906253
Poxde 2 Limited 5596550
Poxde Limited 5522729
Priary 2 Limited 55985687
Priary Limiled 5522445
Pritcharts 2 Limited 5546570
Pritcharts Limited 5526054 .
Qualin Limited 5854173
CQuantev Limited 5854177
Quiper 2 Umited 5598904
Quiper Limited 5480108
Quispamsls 2 Limited  |5556903
Quispamsis Limited 5468300
Quoro Limited 5854335
Raava Limited 5726359
|Ranchoson 2 Limibed 5556888
Randia Uimited 50854183
Ratiff 2 Limited 5588808
Rathf Limited 5468307
Rebora Limited 5776324
Red Cedar Consuiting LI{5710383

DS Neplemumttive Tear' CastsProject Cormel Gl T eoparmes xis Sheet] ] 11 §1 240572003




Algrave Limifed and 726 other companies - All In Administration

24 September 2008
Reinbeck 2 Limited 5596802
Relnbeck Limited 54320356
Remoe Limited 5760579
Rienda Limited 5908247
Rivas 2 Limited 5566661
Rivas Limited §550230
Robbinsdala 2 Limited {5698905
Robbinsdale Limited 5480084
fogun timited 5760424
Roguen Limited 5726250
Rotundo Limited 5931884
Rucima Limited 5726351
Rugido Limiled 5031980
Rufate Uimited 57175658
Rusas Limited §778325
Rushted 2 Limited 5598343
Rushted Limited 5525707
Sabetha 2 Limited 5586008
Sabetha Limited 5490189
|Sapuipa 2 Limited 5696688
Sapulpa Limited 8550242
Sedalla 2 Limited 5558868
Sedalla Limited 5550253
Sedle 2 Limited 5596921
Sedle Limited 5480185
Sekunde Limited 5908138
Selly 2 Limlited 5698020
Selly Limlted 5490183
Seminole 2 Limited 5596812
Seminole Limited 5468308
Senegal 2 Limited 5588914
Serinde Limited 6854192
Sesem 2 Limited 6506913
Sesem Limited 5490078
Shiekh 2 Limited 5598568
Shiekh Limited 5525821
Shimersworth 2 Lmited |5596572
Shimersworth Limited  |5522814
Shisho 2 Limiled 5506823
Sholt Limited 5717563
Shomav Limited 5776242
Shren 2 Umited 5506616
Shran Limited 5490082
Sikfa Limited 6728358
Silhot 2 Limited 5596574
Silhet Limited 5522740
Slifetz 2 Limited 6586878
Silistz Limited 5550318
Simnasho 2 Limitad E£598678
Simnasho Limited 5550315
Skelm Limited 5931588
Skoonheld Umited 5808127
1Solmte Limited 5717601
[Soporte Limited 5931973
Sormax 2 Limited 5598573
Sormax Limited £522827
Sorpresd Limiled 5931830
Sotho Limited 5776377
[Soulaxe Limifed 5931752
SpanspeX Limited 5831598
Staregn Umited 5908098
Stewah Llmited £931730
Steyben 2 Limited 5596748
Steyben Limited 5550274
Stigter Limlled 5931641
Stopeka 2 Limited 5536751
Stopeka Limited 5550273
Sireator 2 Limited 5506918
Streator Limited 5432926
Sueldo Umbted 5031980
Suswa Limited 6854191
Taml 2 Limited 5598571
Tammi Limited 5526004
Taralm Limited 5726360
Tamed Limited 5776337
Tathar Limited 5725365
Taung Limlited 5776340
Tazlewon 2 Limited 5586587
Tazlewon Limited 6528068
Teegarden 2 Limited 5586752
Teegarden Limited 5550278
O Tz Canes'Projeat €

15 41 24090003




Algrave Linuted and 726 other companles - All In Administration

24 Seplemnber 2009

Teelida 2 Umited 5586749
Teelido Limited 5560322
Teld Limited 5490173
Telimont 2 Limited 5508588
Tellmont Limited 5525810
Tepres Limited 5821764
Tidailn Limited 5854195
Tignish 2 Limited 5558917
Tippcily 2 Uimited 5598679
Tippeily Limied 5550202
Tiraspol Limited 5932041
Tithia Umited 5776345
Tonopah 2 Limiled 5548750
Tonopah Limited 5550338
Torreya 2 Limiled 5598928
Torreya Limited 5468310
Tnbbey 2 Limited 5586797
Tnbbey Limited 65550324
Trinedlo Limited 57768421
Trusville 2 Limiteq 5596927
Truswille Limited 5335200
Tumbo Limited 5728570
Tunz Limited 5780188

Tuscarawas 2 Limlled  |5596928
Tuscarawas Limited 5490187

Tuth Limited 5717566
Twenda Limited 5728379
Tyelle Limited 5854200
Umbanda Limited 5778411
Umpqua 2 Limited 5596781
Umpqua Limited 5550337
Undome Limited 5760860
Usawa Limited 5931680
Utvo Umited 58654338
Vallec Limited 5854205
Valm Limiled 5854204
Vanlel Limited 5854203
Vatame Limlled 5717684
Veerzama Limiled 57175685
Velskoan Umited 5931611
Venzo Limited 5761802
Veriine Limited 5032052
‘Verowenng Limited 5906144
Viafar Limited 5831828
Vichay Limlted 5776424
Witandi 2 LUmited 5598934
Vijand| Limlted 5335800
Viville Limited 5760428
Vonnis Limited 5908145
Vordot Limited 5776408

‘ono Limiled 5821778

Wakanusa 2 Limited 5598704
Wakarusa Limited 5550387

Wakeson Limited 5717570
Walatun Limited 5760179
Wapun 2 Limited 5596930
Wapun Limited 5489808
\Washoe 2 Limiled 5596798
Washoe Limiled 5550408
Werlock Limited 5776407
Wetsef 2 Limited 6596783
Wetsel Limited 5550418
‘Wiham Limited 5932107
‘Windele Limited 5854207
‘Wabash 2 Limited s506708
Wobash Limited 5550432
Wyoshee 2 Limited 5556580
‘Wyoshee Limited £525827
Yamaka Umited £931866
‘Yasvet Limited 5778442
Yeldart Limited 5778451
Yonlans Limiled 5760588
Zare Limited 5717851
Zavano Limited 5779454
Zhalu Limited 5778443

Zilwaukes 2 Limiled 5508593
Zilwaukes Limited 5522381

Zirgrass Umited 5854210
Zocoon Limlted 5854208
Zolachs Limied 5931728
Zopad Limited 5717587

GAOMccF MErpleneztin TexmiCam'Propect Ol OhoesnT1T sooates i Shoet7) LAY 289200




